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Thursby, Kim

From: BOSEK, JOHN E <bosek.john@cleanharbors.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 17, 2021 2:15 PM
To: Epost HWRS
Cc: Curtis, Jeffery S; Desha, David A.
Subject: RE: Clean Harbors Bartow; FLD980729610; 1st Request for Additional Information (RAI)

Good afternoon all – 
 
We have received the Departments first request for additional information and will respond as indicated. Thank you.  
 

Safety Starts with Me: Live It 3‐6‐5 
_________________________________ 
John Bosek  

Facility General Manager 

Clean Harbors Florida LLC 

7001 Kilo Avenue 

Bartow, FL 33830 

(o) 863.519.6331 

(c) 863.559.1610 

(f) 863.519.6361 

bosek.john@cleanharbors.com  
www.cleanharbors.com 
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Thursby, Kim

From: Desha, David A. <desha.david@cleanharbors.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 17, 2021 2:23 PM
To: Thursby, Kim; BOSEK, JOHN E
Cc: Smith, Michell M.; Walker, Kim (Waste); 'bastek.brian@epa.gov'; 'merizalde.carlos@epa.gov'; 

Echevarria, Edgar; Ciaravella, Philip; Dertien, Joe; 'john@bartow-airport.com'; Black, Alexis; Pedigo, 
Leslie; Curtis, Jeffery S; Kruchell, Carrie L.

Subject: RE: Clean Harbors Bartow; FLD980729610; 1st Request for Additional Information (RAI)

RAI received. 
 

Safety Starts with Me: Live It 3‐6‐5 
_________________________________  
David DeSha 
Director Environmental Compliance 
Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc. 
Mobile: 423.413.1218  
Email: desha.david@cleanharbors.com  
Web: www.cleanharbors.com 

 

_________________________________  

 

From: Thursby, Kim <Kim.Thursby@FloridaDEP.gov>  
Sent: Thursday, June 17, 2021 2:04 PM 
To: BOSEK, JOHN E <bosek.john@cleanharbors.com> 
Cc: Smith, Michell M. <Michell.M.Smith@FloridaDEP.gov>; Walker, Kim (Waste) <Kim.Walker@FloridaDEP.gov>; 
'bastek.brian@epa.gov' <bastek.brian@epa.gov>; 'merizalde.carlos@epa.gov' <merizalde.carlos@epa.gov>; Echevarria, 
Edgar <Edgar.Echevarria@FloridaDEP.gov>; Ciaravella, Philip <Philip.Ciaravella@FloridaDEP.gov>; Dertien, Joe 
<Joe.Dertien@dep.state.fl.us>; 'john@bartow‐airport.com' <john@bartow‐airport.com>; Black, Alexis 
<Alexis.Black@FloridaDEP.gov>; Pedigo, Leslie <Leslie.Pedigo@FloridaDEP.gov>; Desha, David A. 
<desha.david@cleanharbors.com>; Curtis, Jeffery S <Jeff.Curtis@safety‐kleen.com>; Kruchell, Carrie L. 
<Carrie.L.Kruchell@FloridaDEP.gov> 
Subject: Clean Harbors Bartow; FLD980729610; 1st Request for Additional Information (RAI) 
 

In an effort to provide a more efficient service, the Florida Department of Environmental Protection’s 
Hazardous Waste Program and Permitting section is forwarding the attached document to you by 
electronic correspondence “e-correspondence” in lieu of a hard copy through the normal postal 
service. 

 
We ask that you verify receipt of this document by sending a “reply” message to 
epost_hwrs@dep.state.fl.us (An automatic “reply message” is not sufficient to verify receipt). If your 
email address has changed or you anticipate that it will change in the future, please advise 
accordingly in your reply. You may also update this information by contacting Kim Thursby at (850) 
245-8792. 
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The attached document is in “pdf” format and will require Adobe Reader 6 or higher to open properly. 
You may download a free copy of this software at www.adobe.com/products/acrobat/readstep2.html.  

 
Your cooperation in helping us affect this process by replying as requested is greatly appreciated. If 
you should have any questions about the attached document(s), please direct your questions to the 
contact person listed in the correspondence. 

 
Michell Mason Smith 
Environmental Administrator 
Hazardous Waste Program & Permitting 
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